CORRIGENDUM-I

Ref. Tender Notice No.: Hyd/12003.XXII/530 dt.19/08/2019

CPP Portal ID No. 2019 KoPT 495695 1

Name of Work: e-tender for "SUPPLY OF TWO SKILLED LABOURERS ON 'PER-OPERATION' HIRING BASIS FOR CARRYING OUT TECHNICAL AND OTHER WORKS AT HYDRAULIC STUDY FIELD ORGANIZATION, BERHAMPORE AND SWARUPGUNJ D.M.STATION, NADIA UNDER HYDRAULIC STUDY DEPARTMENT OF KOLKATA PORT TRUST FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS"

Sl. No.	Page Ref.	Contents of Corrigendum
1	Page 4 and wherever mentioned	The amount of EMD has to be read as Rs.14,909/- [Rupees fourteen thousand nine hundred nine] only.
2.	Page 3 and wherever mentioned	The validity of the offer has to be read with 180 [one hundred eighty] only from the date of opening of bids.

All other Terms & Conditions and Clauses of the e-tender document will remain same as per original NIT No. Hyd/12003.XXII/530 dt.19/08/2019 & CPP Portal ID No. 2019_KoPT_495695_1

(T. MONDAL)
Dy. Director
for Chief Hydraulic Engineer

MINUTES OF PRE-BID MEETING

Brief Description of e-tender: SUPPLY OF TWO SKILLED LABOURERS ON 'PER-OPERATION' HIRING BASIS FOR CARRYING OUT TECHNICAL AND OTHER WORKS AT HYDRAULIC STUDY FIELD ORGANIZATION, BERHAMPORE AND SWARUPGUNJ D.M.STATION, NADIA UNDER HYDRAULIC STUDY DEPARTMENT OF KOLKATA PORT TRUST FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.

Tender Reference No. Hyd/12003. X X II/530 dt.19/08/2019

CPP ID No. 2019_KoPT_495695_1

Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting: 26/08/2019 at 14-00 hours

Venue of Pre-Bid Meeting: Hydraulic Study Department, Kolkata-700043

Bidders' Representatives attended the pre-bid meeting: None

The following officials of Kolkata Port Trust were present in the pre-bid meeting:

SI. No.	Name and Designation	
1	P.Das, Ex. Engineer, HSFO, Berhampore, Hydraulic Study Department	
2	B. Murmu, SAO(Booking), Finance Department.	

Proceedings of the pre-bid meeting are as follows:

- 1. At the outset, Sri P.Das, Ex. Engineer, HSFO, Berhampore, Hydraulic Study Department made briefing about the purpose of pre-bid meeting to the other official attending the pre-bid meeting.
- 2. No bidder took part in the pre-bid meeting.
- The officers participated in the pre-bid meeting unanimously opined for some corrections / modifications of the terms and conditions of the published tender document as given below and suggested the same to be hoisted in the website of KoPT and CPP Portal as Corrigendum for necessary display.

Sl. No.	Page Ref.	Contents of Corrigendum
1	Page 4 <u>and wherever</u> <u>mentioned</u>	The amount of EMD has to be read as Rs.14,909/- [Rupees fourteen thousand nine hundred nine] only.
2.	Page 3 and wherever mentioned	The validity of the offer has to be read with 180 [one hundred eighty] only from the date of opening of bids.

B. Murmu SAO (Booking),

Finance Department

प्रनव वाज

P. Das Ex. Engineer HSFO, Berhampore, HSD